

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 587 of 2009

Narottam Pradhan and Ors.	...	...	Appellants
	Versus		
The State of Jharkhand	...	...	Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

05/26th March 2026

1. In spite of repeated calls, nobody is appearing on behalf of the appellants.
2. Post this case on 30th March 2026 under the heading for 'Orders' to be taken up at 2:15 p.m.
3. If on 30th March 2026, the learned counsel for the appellants does not appear, then appropriate order will be passed in connection with cancellation of bail bond and appointment of amicus to assist this court for disposal of the case.
4. If the learned counsel for the appellants appears on the next date, the matter will be heard on merits.
5. Let a soft copy of this order be communicated to the counsel for the appellants.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Mukul/-